

GAHC010152342022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./171/2022

BHUPEN DAS .
S/O SRI PRAFULLA DAS
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE NIZ HALESWAR,
PS TEZPUR, DIST SONIPUT, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SRI VIJANANDAN PANDEY
S/O SRI KALPANATH PANDEY
RESIDENT OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
MISSAMARI
PO GORUBANDHA
PS MISSAMARI
DIST SONITPUR ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A I HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR

ORDER

Date : 05.08.2022

Heard learned counsel for both sides.

Admit this petition.

Call for the records.

Issue notice.

No formal notice is required to be sent to respondent No. 1 as Mr. P. S. Lahkar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam has accepted notice on behalf of the said respondent. Extra copy of the petition and the Annexures thereto be furnished to him.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the respondent No. 2 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within seven days.

List this matter after receipt of the LCR.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant