

GAHC010152342022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./171/2022

BHUPEN DAS .
S/O SRI PRAFULLA DAS
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE NIZ HALESWAR, PS TEZPUR, DIST SONIPUT,
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SRI VIJANANDAN PANDEY
S/O SRI KALPANATH PANDEY
RESIDENT OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
MISSAMARI
PO GORUBANDHA
PS MISSAMARI
DIST SONITPUR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M A I HUSSAIN, MR. A AHMED,MR. S H ZAMAN,U U KHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : I.A.(Crl.)/412/2022

BHUPEN DAS .
S/O SRI PRAFULLA DAS
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE NIZ HALESWAR
PS TEZPUR
DIST SONIPUT
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SRI VIJANANDAN PANDEY
S/O SRI KALPANATH PANDEY
RESIDENT OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
MISSAMARI
PO GORUBANDHA
PS MISSAMARI
DIST SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. M A I HUSSAIN
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 21.04. 2026

On the prayer of Mr. M.A. I. Hussain, learned counsel for the appellant with the consent of Mr. P. Borthakur, learned Addl. P.P. for the State respondent, list the matter again on 07.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant